503166083 02/04/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3212698

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
QING GONG			06/26/2010	
LIANG ZHOU			06/26/2010	
WEIFENG MIAO			06/26/2010	
XIONG ZHANG			06/26/2010	
	ГА			
Name:	BYD COMPANY LIMITED			
Street Address:	NO. 3009, BYD ROAD, PINGSHAN			
City:	SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG			
State/Country:	CHINA			
Postal Code:	518118			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
Property Type		Number	7	
Application Number:		14576950		
CORRESPONDENCE DA	ATA			
CORRESPONDENCE DA		(202)408-4400		
Fax Number: Correspondence will be	e sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is un		
Fax Number: Correspondence will be	e sent to provided	. ,		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	e sent to provided	the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	e sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 202-408-4000	nt via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 202-408-4000 regional-desk@finnegan.com	nt via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 202-408-4000 regional-desk@finnegan.com FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOV	nt via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 202-408-4000 regional-desk@finnegan.com FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOV 901 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW	nt via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 202-408-4000 regional-desk@finnegan.com FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOV 901 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001-4413	nt via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provided	the e-mail address first; if that is un i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 202-408-4000 regional-desk@finnegan.com FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOV 901 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001-4413	nt via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to provided	the e-mail address first; if that is un i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 202-408-4000 regional-desk@finnegan.com FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOV 901 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001-4413 11245.0079-03000 WEIGUO CHEN	nt via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	e sent to provided	the e-mail address first; if that is un i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 202-408-4000 regional-desk@finnegan.com FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOV 901 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001-4413 11245.0079-03000 WEIGUO CHEN /Weiguo Chen/	nt via US Mail.	

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises, the undersigned, Qing GONG, Liang ZHOU, Weifeng MIAO, and Xiong ZHANG, HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRANSFER(S) TO:

BYD Company Limited , a Chinese company whose mailing address is 3001 Hengping Road, Pingshan, Longgang, Shenzhen, China 518118 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled Metalized Plastic Articles and Methods Thereof, for which an application for a United States Patent will be or has been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, including any and all Letters Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and any and all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues of said applications and patents, and the right to all benefits under all international conventions for the protection of industrial property and applications for said improvements.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns or its successors in the interest or its designee.

Upon said consideration, it is further agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications, execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining patent protection as provided herein.

Full name of sole or first inventor	Inventor's signature	Date
Qing GONG	6 7 3	2010. 6.26
Full name of second inventor	Inventor's signature	Date
Liang ZHOU	计通	20/0. 6.26
Full name of third inventor	Inventor's signature	Date
Weifeng MIAO	苗语诗	2010.6.26
	<u> </u>	
Full name of fourth inventor	Inventor's signature	Date
Xiong ZHANG	36-12	2010-6.26